## GOULSTON & STORRS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION COUNSELLORS AT LAW

030-15104

400 ATLANTIC AVENUE . BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

617/482-1776

TELEX 84-0428 GOULSTORRS BSN BOSTON TELECOPY 617/482-8131 WALTHAM TELECOPY 617/884-1395 ROUTE 128 OFFICE WATERMILL CENTER BOD SOUTH STREET WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02184-1429 617/809-1612

September 19, 1988

Dr. John E. Glenn United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region One 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

RE: Amendment to License No. 20-18449-01 Docket No. 030-151054

Dear Dr. Glenn:

This is to request a license amendment in the above-referenced license changing the name of the licensee from Medical Imaging Corporation to MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc. Pursuant to the transaction described in my letters to you dated July 28 and August 5, 1988, and following your letter of consent dated September 7, 1988, Medical Imaging Corporation was merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc., and Medical Imaging Corporation no longer exists. However, the laboratory, its personnel and operations all remain the same. Please find enclosed a check for \$120.00 for the license amendment filing fee.

Thank you again for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or if I can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Lori Pearly

Lori G. Pearlman

LGP/abh enclosure

cc: Mr. Jim Birminghman Mr. Robert Galibois Jordan Felzer, Esg.

8912060315 881029 REG1 LIC30 20-18449-01 PDR

Log. Oct Remitter ... Chack No. 00/0750 \$120 Americant 46 Fea Grangery And Tyang EPP De 19 Curch Here 10/6/88 10/109636 Date Chipilited Dy La anna anna 12202

26 SEP 1988

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ML 10

## GOULSTON & STORRS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION COUNSELLOPS AT LAW

400 ATLANTIC AVENUE . BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

617/482-1776

TELEX B4-0428 GOULSTORRS BSN BOSTON TELECOPY 617/482-8131 WALTHAM TELECOPY 617/884-1385

July 28, 1988

ROUTE 128 OFFICE WATERMILL CENTER BOD SOUTH STREET WALTHAM. MASSACHUSETTS 021841438 617/889-1812

John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Safety Section A Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

RE: Medical Imaging Corporation North Andover, Massachusetts Materials License No. 20-18449-01 (Docket or Reference No. 030-15104)

Dear Dr. Glenn:

This is to advise the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the "Commission") that the above-referenced licensee, which operates a physiological laboratory providing nuclear medicine services and whose stock is currently owned by MEDIQ Mobile Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDIQ, Incorporated, is to be merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc., a wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary of MEDIQ, Incorporated. Please note that (i) the laboratory will continue to provide services in substantially the same manner as it currently does, (ii) no change is currently contemplated in the purpose for which the above-referenced license was granted, the sites at which the materials are used or the individuals authorized to use such materials, and (iii) the laboratory's practices regarding general management of all laboratory operations, the handling, transferring and disposal of all nuclear materials and wastes and compliance with nuclear safety measures, including monitoring exposure levels, will remain unchanged. We understand that a license amendment changing the name of the licensee will be necessary and we will contact the Commission at the time of the merger to request that amendment.

John E. Glenn, Chief Page 2 July 28; 1988

We would appreciate your signing a copy of this letter on behalf of the Commission in the space provided below as an acknowledgement of and consent to the contemplated merger discussed above. Please return the signed copy to us in the enclosed envelope at your earliest convenience so that the merger may proceed expeditiously.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Loni g. Pearlona

Lori G. Pearlman

LGP/pp

CONSENTED TO THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1988

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY:

Name: John E. Glenn Title: Chief, Nuclear Materials Safety Section A

## GOULSTON & STORRS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION COUNSELLORS AT LAW

400 ATLANTIC AVENUE . BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

617/482-1776

TELEX BA-DAZE GOULSTORRS BSH BOSTON TELECOPY 617/462-8131 WALTHAM TELECOPY 617/884-1385

August 5, 1988

ROUTE 126 OFFICE WATERMILL CENTER BOD SOUTH STREET WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS OF 16-16-30 617/899-1812

John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Safety Section A Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Fennsylvania 19406

RE: Medical Imaging Corporation North Andover, Massachusetts Materials License No. 20-18449-01 (Dockst or Reference No. 030-15104)

Dear Dr. Glenn:

As a follow-up to my letter to you dated July 28, 1988, regarding the above-referenced licensee, this is to notify you of an erroneous statement that was inadvertently included in that July 28 letter. Contrary to a statement in that letter, the sole shareholder of Medical Imaging Corporation is currently MEDIQ, Incorporated, not MEDIQ Mobile Services, Inc.

All other factors described in the July 28 letter remain accurate. As described, Medical Imaging Corporation is to be merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc., a wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary of MEDIQ, Incorporated. All of the assurances provided in the July 28 letter regarding the relevant parties' intentions to continue to operate the laboratory in substantially the same manner as it is currently operated and, particularly, to continue to follow all of the same procedures with respect to the nuclear medicine materials and services are unchanged.

Although the error described above has no impact on any nuclear regulatory issues, this letter has been sent to ensure that your files contain accurate information.

> 125 11 11 2- 911 1253 UECENTED - 1 11 1: 25

John E. Glenn, Chief Page 2 August 5, 1988

.

Please sign a copy of this letter below on behalf of the Commission acknowledging receipt of the above information and the Commission's consent to the planned merger and returning this letter to me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you very much for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Lori S. Pearlma

Lori G. Pearlman

LGP/pp

cc: Jordan Felzer, Esq.

CONSENTED TO THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1988

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY:

Name: John E. Glenn Title: Chief, Nuclear Materials Safety Section A

••••	
• • •	
•	
· BETWEEN:	INFORMATION FROM LTS
LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM AND REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS	PROGRAM CODE: 02220 STATUS CODE: 0 FEE CATEGORY: 7C EXP. DATE: 19890531 FEE COMMENTS:
LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	
A. REGION	
1. APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT/LICENSEE: MEDIQ IMAGIN RECEIVED DATE: 880926 DOCKET NO: 3015104 CONTROL NO.: 109636 LICENSE NO.: 20-18449-01 ACTION TYPE: AMENOMENT	G SERVICES, INC.
CHECK ND .: A DOURTSD	
3. COMMENTS	
SIGNED DATE	R. J. Brown 88/09/30
. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHE	CK WHEN MILESTONE OS IS ENTERED 1
1. FEE CATEGORY AND AMOUNT:	그는 것이 같이 잘 못했다. 것이 많은 것이 같이 많이 많이 많이 많이 있는 것이 같이 많이
2. CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MA AMENDMENT RENEWAL LICENSE	
• 3. OTHER	
SIGNED DATE	Mr. Music
•	

ed 🖦

Sec. 33

s 1:

3**6**32 ge